these financial statements were originally issued, we assessed the impact of these errors and concluded that they were
not material to our financial statements for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2013. However, in
conjunction with our need to restate our financial statements as a result of the error noted above, we have determined
that it would be appropriate to make adjustments within this Form 10-Q for all such previously unrecorded
adjustments.

The combined impacts of all adjustments to the applicable line items in our unaudited condensed consolidated
financial statements for the periods covered by this Form 10-Q are provided in the tables below.

8

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

The following tables present the effect of the correction of the error and other adjustments on selected line items of
our previously reported unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2013 (in thousands):

Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations For the
Three Months Ended September
30, 2013

Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations For the
Nine Months Ended September
30, 2013

(As
Reported) Adjustments

(As
Restated)

(As
Reported) Adjustments

(As
Restated)

Oil and Gas Sales $155,049 $(2,068 ) $152,981 $442,418 $(403 ) $442,015
Total Revenues 153,001 (2,068 ) 150,933 441,704 (403 ) 441,301
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 66,948 326 67,274 186,526 977 187,503
Lease operating cost 23,078 — 23,078 77,459 (540 ) 76,919
Transportation and gas processing 5,783 — 5,783 16,678 (1,292 ) 15,386
Severance and other taxes 11,695 — 11,695 31,971 250 32,221
Total Costs and Expenses 137,623 326 137,949 403,725 (605 ) 403,120
Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations
Before Income Taxes 15,378 (2,394 ) 12,984 37,979 202 38,181

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes 6,492 (867 ) 5,625 15,162 73 15,235
Net Income (Loss) 8,886 (1,527 ) 7,359 22,817 129 22,946

Basic EPS:  Net Income (Loss) $0.20 $(0.03 ) $0.17 $0.53 $— $0.53
Diluted EPS:  Net Income (Loss) $0.20 $(0.03 ) $0.17 $0.52 $0.01 $0.53

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
For the Nine Months Ended September
30, 2013
(As
Reported) Adjustments (AsRestated)

Net income (loss) $22,817 $129 $22,946
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 186,526 977 187,503
Deferred income taxes 15,162 73 15,235
Other (3,796 ) (297 ) (4,093 )
(Increase) decrease in accounts receivable (3,696 ) 403 (3,293 )
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable and accrued liabilities 3,873 (1,285 ) 2,588
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 225,607 — 225,607

(2)   Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Principles of Consolidation. The accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements include the accounts of
Swift Energy and its wholly owned subsidiaries, which are engaged in the exploration, development, acquisition, and
operation of oil and gas properties, with a focus on inland waters and onshore oil and natural gas reserves in Louisiana
and Texas. Our undivided interests in oil and gas properties are accounted for using the proportionate consolidation
method, whereby our proportionate share of each entity’s assets, liabilities, revenues, and expenses are included in the

[…]

2008. Liabilities of $0.7 million were recognized for the fair value of the swaps at December 31, 2007.
See Notes 1 and 18 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements contained elsewhere within this
report for additional information.

Certain derivative instruments, primarily forward sales of mortgage-backed securities, are utilized by
Webster Bank in its efforts to manage risk of loss associated with its mortgage banking activities. Prior
to closing and funds disbursement, an interest-rate lock commitment is generally extended to the
borrower. During such time, Webster Bank is subject to risk that market rates of interest may change
impacting pricing on loan sales. In an effort to mitigate this risk, forward delivery sales commitments
are established, thereby setting the sales price.

66

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the estimated impact that gradual 100 and 200 basis point changes in
interest rates over a twelve month period starting December 31, 2008 and December 31, 2007 might
have on Webster�s net income for the subsequent twelve month period, compared to net income
assuming no change in interest rates.

Table 26: Earnings sensitivity (Earnings at risk).

-200 bp -100 bp +100 bp +200 bp
December 31, 2008 N/A N/A +1.9% +5.3%
December 31, 2007 -1.9% -0.5% -0.7% -0.6%
Interest rates are assumed to change up or down in a parallel fashion and net income results are
compared to a flat rate scenario as a base. The flat rate scenario holds the end of period yield curve
constant over a twelve month forecast horizon. Webster is well within policy limits for all scenarios.
The flat rate scenario at the end of 2007 assumed a Fed funds rate of 4.25%. The flat rate scenario as of
December 31, 2008 has a Fed funds rate of 0.25%. The increase in earnings volatility to higher rates
since year end is mainly due to mix change toward more floating rate loans, lengthening of time
deposit and borrowing maturities, and an increase in fixed rate funding via the issuance of preferred
equity. The interest rate risk position has been modified in recognition of historically low market
interest rates and in anticipation of eventual increases in market interest rates. Webster is well within
policy limits for all scenarios.

Webster can also hold futures and options positions to minimize the price volatility of certain assets
held as trading securities. Changes in the market value of these positions are recognized in the
Consolidated Statements of Income in the period during which the change occurred.

The following table summarizes the estimated impact that immediate non-parallel changes in interest
rates might have on Webster�s net income for the subsequent twelve month period starting
December 31, 2008.

Table 27: Yield Curve Twist.

Short End of the Yield Curve Long End of the Yield Curve

-100 BP -50 BP +50 BP +100 BP -100 BP -50 BP +50 BP +100 BP
December 31,
2008 N/A N/A -3.5% -5.0% -16.2% -7.6% +6.6% +12.3%
December 31,
2007 +5.0% +2.4% -2.9% -5.5% -6.5% -2.8% +2.3% +4.4%
The non-parallel scenarios are modeled with the short end of the yield curve moving up or down 50
and 100 basis points while the long end of the yield curve remains unchanged and vice versa. The short
end of the yield curve is defined as terms less than 18 months and the long end as terms of greater than
18 months. Webster�s net income generally benefits from a fall in short term interest rates since more
new and existing liabilities than assets are tied to short term rates. The ultimate benefit Webster derives
from this mismatch is dependent on the pricing elasticity of its large managed rate core deposit base

[…]

the annualized impact to earnings of immediate rate changes. The actual impact can be uneven during

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 79

the year especially in the Short End scenarios where asset yields tied to Prime or LIBOR change
immediately while certain deposit rate changes take more time. Webster introduced policy limits for
these yield curve twist scenarios in 2007 and is within policy for all scenarios except the Long End
declines. The risk arising from Long End declines is primarily driven by mortgage prepayments. The
assumptions for the 30 year conforming fixed rate mortgage in the -50BP scenario and -100 BP
scenarios as of December 31, 2008 are 4.94% and 4.44%, respectively. The prevailing distress in the
housing market has created added uncertainty as to the predictability of mortgage prepayments for
declines in market interest rates. ALCO has approved the exception to the policy limits and continues
to evaluate prepayment projections for these scenarios as well as potential hedging strategies.

67

Edgar Filing: SWIFT ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

Table 28: Market value sensitivity (Equity at risk).

(Dollars in thousands)
Book
Value

Estimated

Economic

Value

Estimated Economic Value
Change

-100 BP +100 BP
December 31, 2008
Assets $ 17,583,537 $ 17,092,247 N/A $ (316,917)
Liabilities 15,709,418 15,101,199 N/A (230,612)

Total $ 1,874,119 $ 1,991,048 N/A $ (86,305)
Net change as % base net economic
value (4.3)%

December 31, 2007
Assets $ 17,201,960 $ 16,564,733 $ 296,729 $ (347,718)
Liabilities 15,455,751 14,883,770 195,971 (177,071)

Total $ 1,746,209 $ 1,680,963 $ 100,758 $ (170,647)
Net change as % base net economic
value 6.0% (10.2)%

The book value of assets exceeded the estimated market value at December 31, 2008 and 2007 because
the equity at risk model assigns no value to goodwill and other intangible assets, which totaled $563.9
million and $768.0 million, respectively. The above table includes interest-earning assets that are not
directly impacted by changes in interest rates. Assets include available for sale equity securities of
$30.8 million and $75.2 million, FHLB and FRB stock of $134.9 million and $111.0 million as of
December 31, 2008 and 2007, respectively. See Note 3 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements